

Sessions Case No 27 (10) 2023.
(R - 770 of 2023)

Order No. 08, dated 03.01.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of all the accused persons before this court positively, the next date fixed.

Out of seven accused persons, five accused persons on court bail are present before this court by filing hazira.

One another petition is filed, praying for continue of same bail bond along with fresh vokalatnama.

Let it be kept with the case record.

One another petition is filed, stating that Bijala Mahato died on 02-10-2023.

Xerox copy of Death certificate is filed.

Let it be kept with the case record.

As such, call for death report of Bijala Mahato at once.

Office is directed to call for death report at once.

No steps taken by the accused Rabi Mahato.

None moved on repeated calls on behalf of the accused person.

As such, issue Warrant of Arrest against the accused.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 20-03-2025 for appearance of five accused persons, E/R of W/A in respect of accused Bijala Mahato and awaiting Death Report.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Sessions

Paschim