

Sessions Case No 27 (10) 2023.
(R - 770 of 2023)

Order No. 10, dated 09.06.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons, E/R of W/A in respect of accused and awaiting Death Report.

Six accused persons on court bail are absent by filing a petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

One report is received along with Original copy of death declaration by Pradhan, G.P.

Perused the copy. It appears that accused Bijala Mahato died on 25.10.2023.

As such, the accused Bijala Mahato is filed for ever.

One N.E.R has been received against the accused Rabi Mahata.

Issue WPA against the accused Rabi Mahata.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 20-08-2025 for appearance of six accused persons, E/R of W/P/A in respect of accused Rabi Mahato.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Sessions

Paschim