

**Sessions Case No. 27 (10) of 2023
(R-770/2023)**

Order No.12 ; Dated 10-11-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the five accused persons positively and E/R of W/P/A of accused, Rabi Mahato.

Other five accused persons on c/b namely Soma Mahata, Totan Mahata, Mamata Mahata, Swapan Mahata and Ranjit Mahata are absent and pray for time by filing a petition.

Considered. Allowed.

Earlier order dated 09-06-2025 has not yet been complied with.

D/A to comply with at once.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To **03/01/2026** for appearance of the five accused persons and E/R of W/P/A of accused, Rabi Mahato.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge, Sessions Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Paschim Medinipur.

